ST. MARY & ST. JOSEPH COPTIC ORTHODOX CHURCH

RICHMOND HILL, ONTARIO

Liturgies Schedule In The Month Of September 2025

Day Date Occasion Description Service Location Time
Mon 01-Sep | Martyrdom of St.Moses and his sister Sarah EN/AR Liturgy St. Paul Chapel | 9:00 AM -11:30 AM
Wed 03-Sep | Commemoration of the Patriarchs Abraham, Isaac and Jacob EN/AR Liturgy St. Paul Chapel | 5:15 AM - 7:30 AM
Thurs 04-Sep | Commemoration of the Annunciation, Nativity and Resurrection Feasts Arabic Liturgy St. Paul Chapel |9:00 AM - 11:30 AM
Fri 05-Sep | Departure of Malachi, the Prophet EN/AR Liturgy St. Paul Chapel |9:00 AM - 11:30 AM
Sat 06-Sep | Departure of St. Eutychus EN/AR Liturgy Main Church 9:00 AM - 11:30 AM
EN/AR Liturgy St. Paul Chapel | 7:00 AM - 9:45 AM
Sun 07-Sep | Departure of St. Titus the Apostle
English liturgy Main Church 9:00 AM - 11:45 AM
Departure of St. Barsoum, the Naked EN/AR Liturgy St. Paul Chapel | 5:15 AM - 7:30 AM
Wed 10-Sep
Vespers of the New Coptic Year Vespers Prayer Main Church 7:00 PM - 8:00 PM
Thurs 11-Sep | Beginning of the New Coptic Year (Feast of EI-Nayrouz) Arabic Liturgy St. Paul Chapel |9:00 AM - 11:30 AM
Fri 12-Sep | Martyrdom of St. John the Baptist EN/AR Liturgy St. Paul Chapel |9:00 AM - 11:30 AM
Sat 13-Sep | Departure of St. Theodora, the Penitent (of Alexandria) EN/AR Liturgy Main Church 9:00 AM - 11:30 AM
EN/AR Liturgy St. Paul Chapel | 7:00 AM - 9:45 AM
Sun 14-Sep | Commemoration of Joshua, the son of Nun
English liturgy Main Church 9:00 AM - 11:45 AM
Wed 17-Sep | Departure of Pope Dioscorus, 25" Pope of Alexandria EN/AR Liturgy St. Paul Chapel | 5:15 AM - 7:30 AM
Thurs 18-Sep | Departure of Moses the Prophet Arabic Liturgy St. Paul Chapel |9:00 AM - 11:30 AM
Fri 19-Sep | Martyrdom of St. Pisora the Bishop EN/AR Liturgy St. Paul Chapel |9:00 AM - 11:30 AM
Sat 20-Sep |Martyrdom of St. Matruna EN/AR Liturgy Main Church 9:00 AM - 11:30 AM
EN/AR Liturgy St. Paul Chapel | 7:00 AM - 9:45 AM
Sun 21-Sep |Martyrdom of St. Basilides (Wasilides), the Minister
English liturgy Main Church 9:00 AM - 11:45 AM
Wed 24-Sep | Departure of St. Agathon the Stylite EN/AR Liturgy St. Paul Chapel | 5:15 AM - 7:30 AM
Thurs 25-Sep | Translocation of the Relics of St. Stephan the Archdeacon Arabic Liturgy St. Paul Chapel |9:00 AM - 11:30 AM
The Consecration of the Church of Resurrection EN/AR Liturgy St. Paul Chapel |9:00 AM - 11:30 AM
Fri 26-Sep
Vespers of the Feast of the Cross Vespers Prayer Main Church 7:00 PM - 8:30 PM
Sat 27-Sep Commem_oratlon of the Celebration of the Cross in the Church of EN/AR Liturgy Main Church 9:00 AM - 11:45 AM
Resurrection
EN/AR Liturgy St. Paul Chapel | 7:00 AM - 9:45 AM
Sun 28-Sep |2 Day of the Feast of the Cross
English Liturgy Main Church 9:00 AM - 11:45 AM
Mon 29-Sep |3 Day of the Feast of the Cross EN/AR Liturgy St. Paul Chapel |9:00 AM - 11:30 AM




Regular Weekly Services For The Month Of September 2025

Day Date Services Locations Time
Sun Sep 7, 14, 21, 28 First Sunday School Classes for Children (up to Grade 8) Sunday School Classes 10:30 AM - 11:30 AM
Sep 7, 14, 21, 28 Second Sunday School Classes Children (up to Grade 8) Sunday School Classes 12:30 PM - 01:30 PM
Sep 7, 14,21, 28 Servants Prep Classes for Youth (Grade 9-12) Church/ Youth Lounge 12:30 PM - 01:30 PM
Sep 7, 14, 21, 28 English Bible Study Meeting Youth Lounge 5:00 PM - 6:30 PM
Sep 7, 14, 21, 28 Patristics Meeting for High School & University Youth Youth Lounge 7:00 PM - 8:00 PM
Mon Sep 1, 8, 15, 22, 29 Flow Meeting for Young Adults Chapel/Gym 8:00 PM - 10:30 PM
Tue Sep 2,9, 16, 23, 30 English Midnight Praises (Tasbeha) Chapel 7:00 PM - 8:30 PM
Sep 2,9, 16, 23, 30 English Bible Study for Youth Youth Lounge/Zoom 8:30 PM - 9:30 PM
Sep 2 St. Emilia’'s Moms’ Meeting of Children up to 10 years Youth Lounge 8:30 PM - 10:00 PM
Thurs | Sep 4, 11,18, 25 Arabic Bible Study for Adults Chapel 7:00 PM - 8:30 PM
Sep 4, 11, 18, 25 The Vine Meeting for Young Grads Youth Lounge 8:00 PM - 10:30 PM
Fri Sep 5, 12, 19, 26 High School Coptic & Hymns Classes Youth Lounge 6:30 PM - 7:30 PM
Sep 5, 12, 19, 26 Fellowship Meeting for Youth (Grade 9-12) Chapel, Classes, Gym 7:30 PM - 10:00 PM
Sep 5, 12, 19, 26 Fellowship Meeting for Uni./Col. Youth Youth Lounge/Gym 8:30 PM - 10:30 PM
Sat Sep 13, 27 Scouts Meeting for Children (Gr 3-8) Gym 03:30 PM - 04:30 PM

Sep 6, 13, 20, 27

Bible Study for Children (Grade 2-8)

Sunday School Classes

04:30 PM - 5:30 PM

Sep 6, 13, 20, 27

Vespers Praises (Tasbeha)

Church

5:00 PM - 5:30 PM

Sep 6, 13, 20, 27

Vespers Raising of Incense

Church

5:30 PM - 6:00 PM

Sep 6, 13, 20, 27

Coptic Hymns Classes for (JK — Gr 8)

Sunday School Classes

6:00 PM - 7:00 PM

Sep 6, 13, 20, 27

Coptic Hymns Meeting for Adults

Church

6:00 PM - 7:00 PM

Sep 6, 13, 20, 27

CIOH Family Meeting

Youth Lounge

6:30 PM - 8:30 PM

Sep 6 Young Families Meeting Chapel 7:00 PM - 8:00 PM
Sep 6, 13, 20, 27 Click for Children SK to Grade 8 Gym/ SC‘JI’;‘:ZSSC“"O' 7:00 PM - 8:15 PM
Sep 6, 13, 20, 27 Midnight Praises (Tasbeha) (Coptic / Arabic / English) Church 7:00 PM - 9:30 PM
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